

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 22, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20955RA	CC080-030	5	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$3,642,229.00	\$2,386,292.18	65.52%	-\$1,255,936.82
Letting Totals			5		\$3,642,229.00	\$2,386,292.18	65.52%	-\$1,255,936.82

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C20955RA
 20955RA, C C080-030, GRAND JUNCTION RE VARIOUS CULVERTS

SCHEDULE A CONSISTS OF ALL THREE MINOR STRUCTURES.

MINOR STRUCTURE 139A037960BL IS A SINGLE BARREL 48" CMP CROSS CULVERT WHICH CONVEYS WEST THROUGH DOUGLAS CREEK DRAINAGE UNDER STATE HIGHWAY (SH) 139 AND IS LOCATED IN GARFIELD COUNTY, COLORADO AT MILE MARKER 37.96. PROPOSED CULVERT WILL BE PIPE JACKED, AND WILL BE A 60" CULVERT.

MINOR STRUCTURES 340A011530BR & 340A011700BR AND ARE EXISTING 48" CMP CULVERTS WHICH CONVEY STORMWATER THROUGH TWO UNNAMED DRAINAGES UNDER STATE HIGH 340 LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY AT MILE MARKER 11.53 AND 11.70. PROPOSED CULVERTS WILL BE PIPE JACKED, AND WILL BE 60" CULVERTS.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON OCTOBER 6, 2020 BEGINNING AT 1:00 PM AT THE CDOT OFFICE BOOKCLIFF CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 2328 G ROAD, GRAND JUNCTION, CO, 81505. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED ONLY FROM PREQUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	S3082	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$2,386,292.18	100.00%	65.52%
2	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$2,592,000.00	108.62%	71.17%
3	600A	JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,733,000.75	114.53%	75.04%
4	S3913	SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.	\$2,774,655.50	116.27%	76.18%
5	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,837,684.50	118.92%	77.91%

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20955RA

Contract Description:

20955RA, C C080-030, GRAND JUNCTION RE VARIOUS CULVERTS

SCHEDULE A CONSISTS OF ALL THREE MINOR STRUCTURES.

MINOR STRUCTURE 139A037960BL IS A SINGLE BARREL 48" CMP CROSS CULVERT WHICH CONVEYS WEST THROUGH DOUGLAS CREEK DRAINAGE UNDER STATE HIGHWAY (SH) 139 AND IS LOCATED IN GARFIELD COUNTY, COLORADO AT MILE MARKER 37.96. PROPOSED CULVERT WILL BE PIPE JACKED, AND WILL BE A 60" CULVERT.

MINOR STRUCTURES 340A011530BR & 340A011700BR AND ARE EXISTING 48" CMP CULVERTS WHICH CONVEY STORMWATER THROUGH TWO UNNAMED DRAINAGES UNDER STATE HIGH 340 LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY AT MILE MARKER 11.53 AND 11.70. PROPOSED CULVERTS WILL BE PIPE JACKED, AND WILL BE 60" CULVERTS.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON OCTOBER 6, 2020 BEGINNING AT 1:00 PM AT THE CDOT OFFICE BOOKCLIFF CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 2328 G ROAD, GRAND JUNCTION, CO, 81505. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED ONLY FROM PREQUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,642,229.00	152.63%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	98,725.00000	98,725.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	21.000 EACH	600.00000	12,600.00	165.00000	3,465.00	650.00000	13,650.00
202-04004	Plug Culvert (Special)	3.000 EACH	17,000.00000	51,000.00	22,980.00000	68,940.00	30,000.00000	90,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	121.000 CY	175.00000	21,175.00	82.45000	9,976.45	85.00000	10,285.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	186.000 CY	40.00000	7,440.00	40.00000	7,440.00	48.00000	8,928.00
203-01500	Blading	15.000 HOUR	135.00000	2,025.00	168.60000	2,529.00	20.00000	300.00
203-01510	Backhoe	15.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,875.00	130.00000	1,950.00	20.00000	300.00
203-01550	Dozing	15.000 HOUR	185.00000	2,775.00	168.60000	2,529.00	30.00000	450.00
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	34.000 HOUR	160.00000	5,440.00	168.60000	5,732.40	25.00000	850.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	75.000 HOUR	100.00000	7,500.00	111.00000	8,325.00	25.00000	1,875.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	45.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,500.00	127.00000	5,715.00	25.00000	1,125.00
203-01597	Potholing	48.000 HOUR	360.00000	17,280.00	250.00000	12,000.00	275.00000	13,200.00
203-02330	Laborer	120.000 HOUR	50.00000	6,000.00	40.50000	4,860.00	50.00000	6,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	383.000 CY	65.00000	24,895.00	36.40000	13,941.20	58.00000	22,214.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	133.000 CY	140.00000	18,620.00	136.65000	18,174.45	65.00000	8,645.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	87,065.00000	87,065.00	22,800.00000	22,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
207-00205	Topsoil	446.000 CY	20.00000	8,920.00	34.15000	15,230.90	48.00000	21,408.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	446.000 CY	22.00000	9,812.00	31.40000	14,004.40	28.00000	12,488.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	490.000 LF	7.00000	3,430.00	3.65000	1,788.50	25.00000	12,250.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	6.000 EACH	1,900.00000	11,400.00	800.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	150.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	6.000 EACH	5,000.00000	30,000.00	1,450.00000	8,700.00	300.00000	1,800.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	6,520.000 SF	50.00000	326,000.00	17.10000	111,492.00	2.00000	13,040.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,950.00	81.35000	2,440.50	10.00000	300.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00	130.00000	3,900.00	10.00000	300.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00	118.00000	3,540.00	10.00000	300.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	15.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,500.00	40.50000	607.50	30.00000	450.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	144.000 DAY	200.00000	28,800.00	160.00000	23,040.00	150.00000	21,600.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,373.00000	6,373.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	575.000 LF	15.00000	8,625.00	22.60000	12,995.00	40.00000	23,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	2.180 ACRE	2,600.00000	5,668.00	1,155.00000	2,517.90	3,500.00000	7,630.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.250 ACRE	6,000.00000	1,500.00	11,650.00000	2,912.50	3,500.00000	875.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	2.180 ACRE	4,000.00000	8,720.00	4,851.00000	10,575.18	3,500.00000	7,630.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.050 ACRE	6,000.00000	6,300.00	4,240.00000	4,452.00	3,500.00000	3,675.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	5,912.000 SY	6.00000	35,472.00	2.30000	13,597.60	10.00000	59,120.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	60.000 HOUR	80.00000	4,800.00	141.50000	8,490.00	100.00000	6,000.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,915.00000	7,915.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	16.000 HOUR	350.00000	5,600.00	210.00000	3,360.00	100.00000	1,600.00
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	16.000 HOUR	250.00000	4,000.00	250.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	1,600.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	2.000 CY	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	25.00000	50.00
250-00220	Hazardous Waste Disposal	2.000 CY	300.00000	600.00	155.00000	310.00	10.00000	20.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	24.000 CY	250.00000	6,000.00	199.00000	4,776.00	205.00000	4,920.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	72.000 CY	300.00000	21,600.00	236.00000	16,992.00	220.00000	15,840.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	37.000 CY	1,300.00000	48,100.00	1,357.00000	50,209.00	900.00000	33,300.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	17.000 CY	1,400.00000	23,800.00	1,611.00000	27,387.00	1,100.00000	18,700.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	10.000 CY	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,617.00000	16,170.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	3,670.000 LB	4.10000	15,047.00	2.40000	8,808.00	2.00000	7,340.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,100.000 LF	4.00000	4,400.00	5.40000	5,940.00	5.00000	5,500.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	2.000 EACH	25,000.00000	50,000.00	37,320.00000	74,640.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	2.000 EACH	25,000.00000	50,000.00	37,320.00000	74,640.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,945.00000	5,835.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
624-27060	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Jacked)	132.000 LF	3,500.00000	462,000.00	2,250.00000	297,000.00	3,278.00000	432,696.00
624-29060	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Jacked)	346.000 LF	5,200.00000	1,799,200.00	2,250.00000	778,500.00	3,121.00000	1,079,866.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	82,550.00000	82,550.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	146,000.00000	146,000.00	116,080.00000	116,080.00	194,276.00000	194,276.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	158.000 DAY	40.00000	6,320.00	56.50000	8,927.00	50.00000	7,900.00
630-00000	Flagging	990.000 HOUR	30.00000	29,700.00	29.40000	29,106.00	3.00000	2,970.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	58.000 DAY	200.00000	11,600.00	424.00000	24,592.00	575.00000	33,350.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	144.000 DAY	750.00000	108,000.00	972.00000	139,968.00	875.00000	126,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	25.00000	1,100.00	11.30000	497.20	5.00000	220.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	25.00000	400.00	11.30000	180.80	5.00000	80.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	565.00000	2,260.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000 EACH	30.00000	3,600.00	11.30000	1,356.00	3.00000	360.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	24.000 EACH	35.00000	840.00	11.30000	271.20	1.00000	24.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00	5.65000	847.50	1.00000	150.00
Section Totals:				\$3,642,229.00		\$2,386,292.18		\$2,592,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,642,229.00		\$2,386,292.18		\$2,592,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) S3913 SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,850.00000	20,850.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	21.000 EACH	600.00000	12,600.00	738.00000	15,498.00	1,000.00000	21,000.00
202-04004	Plug Culvert (Special)	3.000 EACH	33,250.00000	99,750.00	24,550.00000	73,650.00	18,000.00000	54,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	121.000 CY	42.00000	5,082.00	25.20000	3,049.20	118.00000	14,278.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	186.000 CY	46.00000	8,556.00	23.00000	4,278.00	56.00000	10,416.00
203-01500	Blading	15.000 HOUR	150.00000	2,250.00	138.00000	2,070.00	141.00000	2,115.00
203-01510	Backhoe	15.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,950.00	117.00000	1,755.00	100.00000	1,500.00
203-01550	Dozing	15.000 HOUR	150.00000	2,250.00	161.00000	2,415.00	190.00000	2,850.00
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	34.000 HOUR	180.00000	6,120.00	138.00000	4,692.00	124.00000	4,216.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	75.000 HOUR	115.00000	8,625.00	134.00000	10,050.00	80.00000	6,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	45.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,500.00	144.00000	6,480.00	115.00000	5,175.00
203-01597	Potholing	48.000 HOUR	330.00000	15,840.00	361.00000	17,328.00	450.00000	21,600.00
203-02330	Laborer	120.000 HOUR	50.00000	6,000.00	46.30000	5,556.00	32.00000	3,840.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	383.000 CY	40.00000	15,320.00	35.60000	13,634.80	88.00000	33,704.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	133.000 CY	115.00000	15,295.00	92.20000	12,262.60	265.00000	35,245.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	1,840.00000	1,840.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) S3913 SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
207-00205	Topsoil	446.000 CY	25.00000	11,150.00	9.80000	4,370.80	11.00000	4,906.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	446.000 CY	30.00000	13,380.00	10.40000	4,638.40	15.50000	6,913.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	490.000 LF	4.50000	2,205.00	4.95000	2,425.50	12.00000	5,880.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	6.000 EACH	2,350.00000	14,100.00	636.00000	3,816.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	6.000 EACH	5,500.00000	33,000.00	4,240.00000	25,440.00	705.00000	4,230.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	6,520.000 SF	13.50000	88,020.00	12.80000	83,456.00	7.50000	48,900.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	75.00000	2,250.00	46.30000	1,389.00	37.00000	1,110.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	165.00000	4,950.00	95.90000	2,877.00	100.00000	3,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	160.00000	4,800.00	255.00000	7,650.00	104.00000	3,120.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	15.000 HOUR	220.00000	3,300.00	438.00000	6,570.00	37.00000	555.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	144.000 DAY	150.00000	21,600.00	193.00000	27,792.00	80.00000	11,520.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00	27,600.00000	27,600.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	575.000 LF	6.65000	3,823.75	30.80000	17,710.00	14.00000	8,050.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	2.180 ACRE	1,200.00000	2,616.00	1,910.00000	4,163.80	1,150.00000	2,507.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.250 ACRE	12,000.00000	3,000.00	3,200.00000	800.00	11,000.00000	2,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) S3913 SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	2.180 ACRE	5,000.00000	10,900.00	6,030.00000	13,145.40	4,850.00000	10,573.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.050 ACRE	4,360.00000	4,578.00	9,270.00000	9,733.50	4,240.00000	4,452.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	5,912.000 SY	2.50000	14,780.00	2.85000	16,849.20	2.25000	13,302.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	60.000 HOUR	185.00000	11,100.00	200.00000	12,000.00	180.00000	10,800.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	3,590.00000	3,590.00	3,930.00000	3,930.00	3,475.00000	3,475.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	16.000 HOUR	190.00000	3,040.00	210.00000	3,360.00	185.00000	2,960.00
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	16.000 HOUR	220.00000	3,520.00	239.00000	3,824.00	212.00000	3,392.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	2.000 CY	270.00000	540.00	230.00000	460.00	280.00000	560.00
250-00220	Hazardous Waste Disposal	2.000 CY	310.00000	620.00	318.00000	636.00	280.00000	560.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	24.000 CY	235.00000	5,640.00	203.00000	4,872.00	280.00000	6,720.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	72.000 CY	265.00000	19,080.00	231.00000	16,632.00	300.00000	21,600.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	37.000 CY	1,395.00000	51,615.00	1,330.00000	49,210.00	1,445.00000	53,465.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	17.000 CY	1,125.00000	19,125.00	1,430.00000	24,310.00	1,225.00000	20,825.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	10.000 CY	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,760.00000	17,600.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	3,670.000 LB	2.70000	9,909.00	3.20000	11,744.00	2.00000	7,340.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) S3913 SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,100.000 LF	3.00000	3,300.00	2.20000	2,420.00	2.75000	3,025.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	2.000 EACH	30,000.00000	60,000.00	14,750.00000	29,500.00	26,500.00000	53,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	2.000 EACH	26,500.00000	53,000.00	11,600.00000	23,200.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	2,525.00000	7,575.00	1,010.00000	3,030.00	5,800.00000	17,400.00
624-27060	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Jacked)	132.000 LF	3,350.00000	442,200.00	3,730.00000	492,360.00	3,947.00000	521,004.00
624-29060	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Jacked)	346.000 LF	3,100.00000	1,072,600.00	3,440.00000	1,190,240.00	3,478.00000	1,203,388.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	19,550.00000	19,550.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	155,000.00000	155,000.00	178,000.00000	178,000.00	164,200.00000	164,200.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	158.000 DAY	60.00000	9,480.00	70.00000	11,060.00	63.00000	9,954.00
630-00000	Flagging	990.000 HOUR	30.00000	29,700.00	33.10000	32,769.00	29.00000	28,710.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	58.000 DAY	435.00000	25,230.00	477.00000	27,666.00	425.00000	24,650.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	144.000 DAY	1,000.00000	144,000.00	1,090.00000	156,960.00	880.00000	126,720.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	11.50000	506.00	12.70000	558.80	10.50000	462.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	11.50000	184.00	12.70000	203.20	10.50000	168.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	575.00000	2,300.00	636.00000	2,544.00	525.00000	2,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20955RA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) S3913 SCOTT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000 EACH	11.50000	1,380.00	12.70000	1,524.00	10.50000	1,260.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	24.000 EACH	11.50000	276.00	12.70000	304.80	10.50000	252.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	6.00000	900.00	6.35000	952.50	5.25000	787.50
Section Totals:				\$2,733,000.75		\$2,774,655.50		\$2,837,684.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,733,000.75		\$2,774,655.50		\$2,837,684.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	35,000.00000	98,725.00000 L S	35,000.00	98,725.00	282.07%	63,725.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	21.000	600.00000	165.00000 EACH	12,600.00	3,465.00	27.50%	-9,135.00
0015	202-04004 Plug Culvert (Special)	3.000	17,000.00000	22,980.00000 EACH	51,000.00	68,940.00	135.18%	17,940.00
0020	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	121.000	175.00000	82.45000 CY	21,175.00	9,976.45	47.11%	-11,198.55
0025	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	186.000	40.00000	40.00000 CY	7,440.00	7,440.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	15.000	135.00000	168.60000 HOUR	2,025.00	2,529.00	124.89%	504.00
0035	203-01510 Backhoe	15.000	125.00000	130.00000 HOUR	1,875.00	1,950.00	104.00%	75.00
0040	203-01550 Dozing	15.000	185.00000	168.60000 HOUR	2,775.00	2,529.00	91.14%	-246.00
0045	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	34.000	160.00000	168.60000 HOUR	5,440.00	5,732.40	105.38%	292.40
0050	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	75.000	100.00000	111.00000 HOUR	7,500.00	8,325.00	111.00%	825.00
0055	203-01594 Combination Loader	45.000	100.00000	127.00000 HOUR	4,500.00	5,715.00	127.00%	1,215.00
0060	203-01597 Potholing	48.000	360.00000	250.00000 HOUR	17,280.00	12,000.00	69.44%	-5,280.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-02330 Laborer	120.000	50.00000	40.50000 HOUR	6,000.00	4,860.00	81.00%	-1,140.00
0070	206-00000 Structure Excavation	383.000	65.00000	36.40000 CY	24,895.00	13,941.20	56.00%	-10,953.80
0075	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	133.000	140.00000	136.65000 CY	18,620.00	18,174.45	97.61%	-445.55
0080	206-01781 Shoring (Area 1)	1.000	40,000.00000	87,065.00000 L S	40,000.00	87,065.00	217.66%	47,065.00
0085	207-00205 Topsoil	446.000	20.00000	34.15000 CY	8,920.00	15,230.90	170.75%	6,310.90
0090	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	446.000	22.00000	31.40000 CY	9,812.00	14,004.40	142.73%	4,192.40
0095	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	490.000	7.00000	3.65000 LF	3,430.00	1,788.50	52.14%	-1,641.50
0100	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	6.000	1,900.00000	800.00000 EACH	11,400.00	4,800.00	42.11%	-6,600.00
0105	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	6.000	5,000.00000	1,450.00000 EACH	30,000.00	8,700.00	29.00%	-21,300.00
0110	208-00082 Construction Mat	6,520.000	50.00000	17.10000 SF	326,000.00	111,492.00	34.20%	-214,508.00
0115	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	65.00000	81.35000 HOUR	1,950.00	2,440.50	125.15%	490.50
0120	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	140.00000	130.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,900.00	92.86%	-300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	140.00000	118.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,540.00	84.29%	-660.00
0130	208-00107 Removal of Trash	15.000	100.00000	40.50000 HOUR	1,500.00	607.50	40.50%	-892.50
0135	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	144.000	200.00000	160.00000 DAY	28,800.00	23,040.00	80.00%	-5,760.00
0140	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	10,000.00000	6,373.00000 L S	10,000.00	6,373.00	63.73%	-3,627.00
0145	210-01000 Reset Fence	575.000	15.00000	22.60000 LF	8,625.00	12,995.00	150.67%	4,370.00
0150	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	2.180	2,600.00000	1,155.00000 ACRE	5,668.00	2,517.90	44.42%	-3,150.10
0155	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.250	6,000.00000	11,650.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	2,912.50	194.17%	1,412.50
0160	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	2.180	4,000.00000	4,851.00000 ACRE	8,720.00	10,575.18	121.28%	1,855.18
0165	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.050	6,000.00000	4,240.00000 ACRE	6,300.00	4,452.00	70.67%	-1,848.00
0170	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	5,912.000	6.00000	2.30000 SY	35,472.00	13,597.60	38.33%	-21,874.40
0175	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	60.000	80.00000	141.50000 HOUR	4,800.00	8,490.00	176.88%	3,690.00
0180	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	4,000.00000	7,915.00000 L S	4,000.00	7,915.00	197.88%	3,915.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	16.000	350.00000	210.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	3,360.00	60.00%	-2,240.00
0190	250-00110 Health and Safety Officer	16.000	250.00000	250.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0195	250-00200 Material Handling (Stockpile)	2.000	200.00000	175.00000 CY	400.00	350.00	87.50%	-50.00
0200	250-00220 Hazardous Waste Disposal	2.000	300.00000	155.00000 CY	600.00	310.00	51.67%	-290.00
0205	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	24.000	250.00000	199.00000 CY	6,000.00	4,776.00	79.60%	-1,224.00
0210	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	72.000	300.00000	236.00000 CY	21,600.00	16,992.00	78.67%	-4,608.00
0215	601-01000 Concrete Class B	37.000	1,300.00000	1,357.00000 CY	48,100.00	50,209.00	104.38%	2,109.00
0220	601-03030 Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	17.000	1,400.00000	1,611.00000 CY	23,800.00	27,387.00	115.07%	3,587.00
0225	601-03050 Concrete Class D (Wall)	10.000	1,500.00000	1,617.00000 CY	15,000.00	16,170.00	107.80%	1,170.00
0230	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	3,670.000	4.10000	2.40000 LB	15,047.00	8,808.00	58.54%	-6,239.00
0235	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,100.000	4.00000	5.40000 LF	4,400.00	5,940.00	135.00%	1,540.00
0240	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	2.000	25,000.00000	37,320.00000 EACH	50,000.00	74,640.00	149.28%	24,640.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	2.000	25,000.00000	37,320.00000 EACH	50,000.00	74,640.00	149.28%	24,640.00
0250	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	3.000	1,000.00000	1,945.00000 EACH	3,000.00	5,835.00	194.50%	2,835.00
0255	624-27060 60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Jacked)	132.000	3,500.00000	2,250.00000 LF	462,000.00	297,000.00	64.29%	-165,000.00
0260	624-29060 60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Jacked)	346.000	5,200.00000	2,250.00000 LF	1,799,200.00	778,500.00	43.27%	-1,020,700.00
0265	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	82,550.00000 L S	35,000.00	82,550.00	235.86%	47,550.00
0270	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	146,000.00000	116,080.00000 L S	146,000.00	116,080.00	79.51%	-29,920.00
0275	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	158.000	40.00000	56.50000 DAY	6,320.00	8,927.00	141.25%	2,607.00
0280	630-00000 Flagging	990.000	30.00000	29.40000 HOUR	29,700.00	29,106.00	98.00%	-594.00
0285	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	58.000	200.00000	424.00000 DAY	11,600.00	24,592.00	212.00%	12,992.00
0290	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	144.000	750.00000	972.00000 DAY	108,000.00	139,968.00	129.60%	31,968.00
0295	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000	25.00000	11.30000 EACH	1,100.00	497.20	45.20%	-602.80
0300	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000	25.00000	11.30000 EACH	400.00	180.80	45.20%	-219.20

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20955RA

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	4,000.00000	565.00000 EACH	16,000.00	2,260.00	14.13%	-13,740.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	30.00000	11.30000 EACH	3,600.00	1,356.00	37.67%	-2,244.00
0315	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	24.000	35.00000	11.30000 EACH	840.00	271.20	32.29%	-568.80
0320	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	10.00000	5.65000 EACH	1,500.00	847.50	56.50%	-652.50
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,642,229.00	\$2,386,292.18	65.52%	-\$1,255,936.82
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,642,229.00	\$2,386,292.18	65.52%	-\$1,255,936.82